
Slippery Rock (5-11,3-7 PSAC) -vs- Seton Hill (13-3,9-1 PSAC)
01/17/26 at McKenna Center, Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Slippery Rock 75

Seton Hill 96

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: McKenna Center, Greensburg, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Slippery Rock 16 21 21 17 75
Seton Hill 20 29 26 21 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Wade,Iyanna * 36 7-16 4-6 2-5 1-2 3 2 5 5 0 3 20
08 Joseph-Bernard,Kayley * 36 5-15 1-5 2-4 6-12 18 1 4 5 1 1 13
11 Hook,Sophia * 28 5-12 0-5 3-3 1-2 3 5 2 4 0 0 13
21 Gillin,Alyssa * 34 4-10 2-7 1-2 2-5 7 1 0 0 2 0 11
30 Woods,Karianna * 23 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 2 4 0 2 10
34 Haggerty,Mairan 15 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 1 8
02 Ierullo,Claudia 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
03 Chawki,Sarah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Pugliese,Hannah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Moye,Deryn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Bernesser,Jorja 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 7-25 8-14 15-26 41 19 15 26 3 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00% 2-8   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-4   25.00% 6-7   85.71%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 3-7   42.86% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11% 1-6   16.67% 0-2   0.00%
Total 30-71   42.3% 7-25   28.0% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Cowan,Hallie * 32 11-21 4-11 1-1 3-5 8 2 3 5 1 2 27
03 Cowan,Helene * 27 6-13 3-7 8-10 0-6 6 3 6 2 1 3 23
21 Kalich,Mia * 37 9-11 0-0 4-6 2-9 11 2 8 4 0 4 22
24 Ford,Hailee * 23 5-8 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 2 4 2 1 3 12
33 Mankins,Abby * 28 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
20 Fischer,Emma 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Bailey,Shaye 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 2 2
15 Eisner,Corinne 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Sturdivant,Gianna 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
22 Nelson,Amaiya 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Steidle,Emma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Vincent,Mo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Dill,Cameron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-69 7-20 17-23 10-29 39 14 22 20 3 18 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-3   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
2nd Quarter 12-19   63.16% 3-6   50.00% 2-6   33.33%
3rd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 2-6   33.33% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 36-69   52.2% 7-20   35.0% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 36



Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
MISS LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(in the paint) 09:45

09:45 BLOCK  by COWAN,HALLIE
REBOUND OFF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(in the paint) 09:38

09:38 BLOCK  by COWAN,HELENE
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HALLIE

09:30 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,KARIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
FOUL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 09:09

09:09 MISS FT by COWAN,HELENE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:09 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HALLIE
FOUL  by WADE,IYANNA 08:39

08:33 MISS LAYUP by FORD,HAILEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:33

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HAILEE
08:30 TURNOVER  by FORD,HAILEE

STEAL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 08:30
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:23

08:01 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HALLIE
STEAL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 08:01

08:01 FOUL  by MANKINS,ABBY
07:56 FOUL  by COWAN,HELENE

MISS FT by WADE,IYANNA(fastbreak) 07:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WADE,IYANNA(fastbreak) 07:56 1-1
SUB OUT by HOOK,SOPHIA 07:42
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 07:42
FOUL  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 07:36

07:36 1-2 H 1 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE
07:36 1-3 H 2 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE

MISS LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(in the paint) 07:26
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KARIANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 07:20 3-3

07:19 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 07:02
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 06:57
REBOUND OFF by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --
MISS 3PTR by WADE,IYANNA 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
06:39 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA

TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 06:20
06:20 STEAL  by COWAN,HELENE
06:15 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:08 5-5
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --
FOUL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 06:00

06:00 SUB OUT by FORD,HAILEE
06:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
06:00 5-6 H 1 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)
06:00 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:45



05:45 STEAL  by KALICH,MIA
05:40 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 05:27 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --

05:11 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE
STEAL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:11
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:04 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,HALLIE

04:38 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WADE,IYANNA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE
04:29 SUB IN by FISCHER,EMMA

SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 04:29
SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 04:29
SUB IN by HOOK,SOPHIA 04:29
SUB IN by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 04:29
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 04:17
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HALLIE
04:05 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 03:38 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by HOOK,SOPHIA --

03:38 FOUL  by BAILEY,SHAYE
GOOD FT by WADE,IYANNA 03:38 13-11 V 2

03:32 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --

03:26 FOUL  by BAILEY,SHAYE
03:26 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
03:26 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
03:26 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
03:26 SUB IN by FORD,HAILEE

TURNOVER  by HOOK,SOPHIA 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by FORD,HAILEE
03:18 MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 03:01
TURNOVER  by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 03:01

02:39 MISS LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 02:21 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --

02:09 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAILEE

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 01:56
REBOUND OFF by WADE,IYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
01:43 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GILLIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE

FOUL  by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 01:18
SUB OUT by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 01:18
SUB IN by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:18

01:18 16-16 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)
01:18 MISS FT by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,HALLIE
01:15 16-18 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 00:52
00:52 STEAL  by COWAN,HELENE
00:52 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE
00:52 SUB OUT by FORD,HAILEE
00:52 SUB IN by EISNER,CORINNE
00:52 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
00:40 FOUL  by COWAN,HALLIE
00:40 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HALLIE

MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA

00:01 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MANKINS,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB OUT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 10:00
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 10:00

09:50 16-22 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 09:39 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --

09:23 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HALLIE
STEAL  by WADE,IYANNA 09:23

09:23 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORINNE
09:23 SUB OUT by FISCHER,EMMA
09:23 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
09:23 SUB IN by FORD,HAILEE

MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA

09:00 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HAILEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HALLIE

MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA

08:35 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HAILEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

TURNOVER  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 08:25
SUB OUT by WADE,IYANNA 08:25
SUB OUT by HOOK,SOPHIA 08:25
SUB IN by MOYE,DERYN 08:25
SUB IN by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 08:25

08:04 19-29 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:55
TURNOVER  by MOYE,DERYN 07:52

07:52 STEAL  by FORD,HAILEE
07:46 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAILEE
FOUL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 07:26
TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 07:26
SUB OUT by MOYE,DERYN 07:26
SUB IN by CHAWKI,SARAH 07:26

07:14 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

07:05 FOUL  by FORD,HAILEE
GOOD FT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 07:05 20-31 H 11
GOOD FT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 07:05 21-31 H 10

06:48 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA



06:11 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HALLIE
06:11 SUB OUT by FORD,HAILEE
06:11 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE

SUB OUT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 06:11
SUB IN by HOOK,SOPHIA 06:11
SUB OUT by CHAWKI,SARAH 06:11
SUB IN by WADE,IYANNA 06:11
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(in the paint) 05:59 23-34 H 11

05:50 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

05:44 FOUL  by KALICH,MIA
SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 05:44
SUB IN by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 05:44
GOOD FT by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 05:44 24-34 H 10
GOOD FT by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 05:44 25-34 H 9
GOOD FT by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 05:44 26-34 H 8

05:32 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:32
SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:32
SUB IN by GILLIN,ALYSSA 05:32

05:32 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by COWAN,HALLIE
05:20 FOUL  by BAILEY,SHAYE
05:20 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
05:20 SUB IN by FISCHER,EMMA

GOOD FT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 05:20 27-37 H 10
MISS FT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 05:20
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 05:18 29-37 H 8

05:12 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by FISCHER,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE

GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(in the paint) 04:54 31-39 H 8
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --

04:38 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
REBOUND DEF by HOOK,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
04:19 MISS LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 03:56
REBOUND OFF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
03:43 31-41 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
03:09 SUB IN by FORD,HAILEE

SUB OUT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:09
SUB IN by WOODS,KARIANNA 03:09

02:54 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KALICH,MIA

02:43 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA
STEAL  by WADE,IYANNA 02:43

02:26 FOUL  by COWAN,HELENE
02:26 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE
02:26 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 02:19 33-41 H 8
ASSIST  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by FORD,HAILEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:03 MISS FT by FORD,HAILEE



REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 01:54 35-41 H 6
FOUL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:48
SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:48
SUB IN by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 01:48

01:48 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:48 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,EMMA
01:30 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,HELENE

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
TURNOVER  by HOOK,SOPHIA 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by KALICH,MIA
01:21 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 01:21
01:21 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)
01:01 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE
01:01 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HALLIE

00:41 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by WADE,IYANNA 00:11 37-47 H 10
00:01 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,HALLIE
00:00 37-49 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
10:00 SUB OUT by FISCHER,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE

SUB OUT by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by PUGLIESE,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by GILLIN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by WOODS,KARIANNA 10:00

09:50 MISS LAYUP by FORD,HAILEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,KARIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 09:26 39-49 H 10
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KALICH,MIA

09:10 MISS LAYUP by FORD,HAILEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HAILEE

08:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HOOK,SOPHIA 08:38 41-49 H 8

08:26 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,KARIANNA 08:11 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by HOOK,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 07:53

07:53 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by MANKINS,ABBY
07:53 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by MANKINS,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 07:25
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 07:15



07:15 STEAL  by MANKINS,ABBY
07:10 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA
07:10 SUB OUT by FORD,HAILEE
07:10 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
07:10 SUB IN by STURDIVANT,GIANNA
07:10 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE

TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 07:06
07:06 STEAL  by KALICH,MIA
07:00 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:45 45-56 H 11
ASSIST  by WOODS,KARIANNA --

06:32 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STURDIVANT,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 06:26
06:26 STEAL  by BAILEY,SHAYE
06:16 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,SHAYE
06:08 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,SHAYE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOK,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:00 47-58 H 11

05:53 47-61 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE

TURNOVER  by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:42
05:42 STEAL  by COWAN,HELENE
05:37 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:34
TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by COWAN,HALLIE
05:20 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE
05:20 SUB IN by FISCHER,EMMA

SUB OUT by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:20
SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 05:20
SUB IN by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 05:20
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:20

05:20 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HALLIE
STEAL  by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 05:20
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:20

05:20 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,SHAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SHAYE
05:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:53 49-63 H 14

04:30 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,SHAYE
REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --
SUB OUT by GILLIN,ALYSSA 04:12
SUB IN by WOODS,KARIANNA 04:12
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by STURDIVANT,GIANNA
03:54 MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by KALICH,MIA
03:44 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA
03:44 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE
03:44 SUB OUT by STURDIVANT,GIANNA
03:44 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
03:44 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
03:44 SUB IN by FORD,HAILEE
03:44 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY



GOOD 3PTR by WADE,IYANNA 03:35 52-63 H 11
ASSIST  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

03:18 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HAILEE

FOUL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 03:08
FOUL TECH by TEAM 03:08

03:08 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE
03:08 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE
03:05 52-67 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,HAILEE

TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 02:54
02:54 STEAL  by FISCHER,EMMA
02:49 TURNOVER  by FISCHER,EMMA

TURNOVER  by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by FORD,HAILEE
02:41 52-69 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAILEE
02:27 FOUL  by FORD,HAILEE

SUB OUT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 02:27
SUB OUT by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 02:27
SUB IN by CHAWKI,SARAH 02:27
SUB IN by GILLIN,ALYSSA 02:27
MISS 3PTR by WADE,IYANNA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
FOUL  by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 02:15

02:02 TURNOVER  by FORD,HAILEE
STEAL  by WADE,IYANNA 02:02

01:59 FOUL  by COWAN,HELENE
01:59 SUB OUT by FISCHER,EMMA
01:59 SUB OUT by FORD,HAILEE
01:59 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE
01:59 SUB IN by EISNER,CORINNE

SUB OUT by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 01:59
SUB IN by HOOK,SOPHIA 01:59
MISS FT by WADE,IYANNA(fastbreak) 01:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WADE,IYANNA(fastbreak) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by EISNER,CORINNE
FOUL  by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:49
SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 01:49
SUB IN by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 01:49

01:49 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by KALICH,MIA
01:49 52-71 H 19 GOOD FT by KALICH,MIA
01:43 FOUL  by COWAN,HALLIE

TURNOVER  by HOOK,SOPHIA 01:42
01:42 STEAL  by COWAN,HALLIE
01:37 52-73 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOOK,SOPHIA 01:23
REBOUND OFF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,IYANNA 01:17 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

01:09 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
00:51 MISS LAYUP by EISNER,CORINNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 00:24

00:24 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE
00:24 SUB IN by FORD,HAILEE
00:08 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,HAILEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,IYANNA 00:00 58-75 H 17



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Slippery Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB OUT by CHAWKI,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by IERULLO,CLAUDIA(in the paint) 09:45
REBOUND OFF by IERULLO,CLAUDIA --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE(in the paint) 09:36

09:36 BLOCK  by FORD,HAILEE
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAILEE
09:13 58-77 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HALLIE
FOUL  by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 09:13

09:13 58-78 H 20 GOOD FT by KALICH,MIA
MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,HAILEE
FOUL  by WADE,IYANNA 08:58

08:36 58-81 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
MISS JUMPER by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HALLIE
08:13 58-83 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by EISNER,CORINNE

-- ASSIST  by FORD,HAILEE
GOOD JUMPER by HOOK,SOPHIA 07:50 60-83 H 23

07:38 60-85 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOOK,SOPHIA(in the paint) 07:18 62-85 H 23

06:56 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
STEAL  by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 06:56
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,IYANNA 06:42 65-85 H 20

06:20 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,HAILEE

06:15 65-87 H 22 GOOD TIPIN by FORD,HAILEE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GILLIN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:58 67-87 H 20
ASSIST  by IERULLO,CLAUDIA --

05:44 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --

05:25 FOUL  by KALICH,MIA
05:25 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE
05:25 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORINNE
05:25 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
05:25 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
05:25 SUB IN by FISCHER,EMMA
05:25 SUB IN by NELSON,AMAIYA

SUB OUT by WADE,IYANNA 05:25
SUB OUT by IERULLO,CLAUDIA 05:25
SUB IN by WOODS,KARIANNA 05:25
SUB IN by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 05:25
MISS FT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 05:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 05:19

05:19 67-88 H 21 GOOD FT by FORD,HAILEE(fastbreak)
05:19 67-89 H 22 GOOD FT by FORD,HAILEE(fastbreak)
05:19 SUB OUT by FORD,HAILEE
05:19 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE

TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:33 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --



04:29 FOUL  by NELSON,AMAIYA
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(in the paint) 04:20 69-89 H 20

04:08 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,SHAYE
TURNOVER  by WOODS,KARIANNA 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by BAILEY,SHAYE
03:56 69-91 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,SHAYE
MISS 3PTR by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
03:37 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,AMAIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 03:37
REBOUND DEF by GILLIN,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
FOUL  by HOOK,SOPHIA 03:31
SUB OUT by HOOK,SOPHIA 03:31
SUB IN by WADE,IYANNA 03:31

03:05 MISS 3PTR by FISCHER,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,KARIANNA(in the paint) 02:54 71-91 H 20
ASSIST  by WADE,IYANNA --

02:42 71-94 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA

02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:39 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE
02:39 SUB OUT by KALICH,MIA
02:39 SUB IN by STEIDLE,EMMA
02:39 SUB IN by EISNER,CORINNE

SUB OUT by WOODS,KARIANNA 02:39
SUB IN by CHAWKI,SARAH 02:39
MISS LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,AMAIYA
02:16 71-96 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,SHAYE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,EMMA

01:39 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,AMAIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GILLIN,ALYSSA 01:39
REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,IYANNA(in the paint) 01:23 73-96 H 23

01:13 TURNOVER  by STEIDLE,EMMA
01:13 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
01:13 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORINNE
01:13 SUB OUT by FISCHER,EMMA
01:13 SUB IN by VINCENT,MO
01:13 SUB IN by DILL,CAMERON
01:13 SUB IN by STURDIVANT,GIANNA

SUB OUT by JOSEPH-BERNARD,KAYLE 01:13
SUB IN by BERNESSER,JORJA 01:13
MISS 3PTR by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STURDIVANT,GIANNA
00:55 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,MO

TURNOVER  by WADE,IYANNA 00:47
00:47 STEAL  by STURDIVANT,GIANNA
00:41 MISS LAYUP by STURDIVANT,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:36 75-96 H 21

00:28 MISS JUMPER by STURDIVANT,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WADE,IYANNA --
MISS 3PTR by HAGGERTY,MAIRAN 00:16
REBOUND OFF by CHAWKI,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by CHAWKI,SARAH 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by STURDIVANT,GIANNA


